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Christmas Craft Afternoon 

On Tuesday 3rd December, 2pm- 3.20pm we welcome parents and carers to join their child(ren) 
for some Christmas craft activities. Tickets are now able to purchase - Ã2 to help cover the cost  of 
materials. Adults will be welcomed into the school hall where they will meet their child and have four 
Christmas crafts to complete together and take home.  

For children remaining in class we will ensure that they also have enjoyable activities to complete. 

We hope you can join us for our first craft afternoon.  More information on ticket sales through Class 
Dojo soon. 
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Friday 
Celebration  

Assembly 

Headteacher Awards:  

Donaldson: Sophie 

Dahl: Noman & 
Sadyah 

Rowling:Lyla & 
Sriana  

Morpurgo: Samiya & 
Tanvi 
Virtues to live by this 
half term:  

Eloquent & 
Truthful 

Donaldson: David 

Dahl: Freddie 

Rowling: Gracie 

Morpurgo:  
Kaiden 

https://ofsted.smartsurvey.co.uk/p/AreaSend/10327156




Key Dates this Half Term  

Tue 3rd Dec  Whole School Panto Trip to Lowther Gardens (morning)  

Wed 4th Dec  Year 5/ 6 watching Peter Pan at Carr Hill  

Fri 6th Dec   PTFA Christmas Fair 3.30pm onwards  

Tue 10th Dec  Reception & Year 6 Height & Weight Checks  

Wed 11th  Dec  Christmas Jumper Day & Christmas Dinner  

Thu 12th Dec  Reception, Year 1 & 2 Nativity 2pm  & 5.30pm  

Wed 18th Dec  Key Stage 2 Advent Service in Church, 2.30pm  

Friday 20th Dec  2pm carols Around the Tree  

ò ò  Break for Christmas Holiday  

 

Key dates 2025  

Mon 6th Jan  School reopens to pupils ñEpiphany  

Thu 13th Feb  Break for Half Term   

Fri 14th Feb  School closed to Pupils (TRUST INSET day) 

Mon 24th Feb  School Closed to pupils - INSET day 

Tue 25th Feb  School reopens to pupils  

Wed 26th Feb  Parents Meetings  

Wed 19th Mar  St Josephõs Feast Day 

Thu 27th Mar  PTFA Movie Night for children  

Mon 31st Mar  Year 5 & 6 trip to London (TBC)  

Fri 4th April  PTFA non-uniform day £1 donation  

ò ò  Break for Easter Holiday  

Tue 22nd April  School reopens to pupils  

Mon 5th May  School closed - Bank  Holiday  

Mon 12th May  Year 6 SATs 

Thu 22nd May  PTFA Spring bingo  

ò ò  Break for Half Term  

Fri 23rd May  INSET Day school closed to pupils  

Mon 2nd June  School reopens to pupils  

Thu 5th June  PTFA Movie Night for children  

Thu 12th June  Sports Day (reserve 19th June)  

Sat 14th June  Club Day  

Fri 20th June  PTFA Disco 

Fri 27th June  PTFA Non-uniform ñbring an item for Summer BBQ  

Fri 4th July  PTFA Summer BBQ 

Fri 18th July  Break for Summer  

 



 

 

School Term Dates 2025/ 2026  

Autumn Term 2025  

INSET Day 1  Monday 1 st September  

Starts    Tuesday 2 nd  September  

Ends   Friday 24 th October  

TRUST INSET Day Monday 3 rd November  

Starts   Tuesday 4 th November  

INSET Day 2   Friday 28 th November  

Ends   Friday 19 th December  

Half Term: Monday 27 th October ð Friday 31 st October  

 

Spring Term 2026 

INSET Day 3  Monday 5 th January  

Starts   Tuesday 6 th January  

Ends   Thursday 12 th February  

TRUST INSET Day  Friday 13 th February  

Starts   Monday 23 rd February  

Ends    Thursday 2nd  April  

Half Term: Monday 16 th February ð Friday 20 th February  

 

Summer Term 2026  

INSET day 4  Monday 13 th  April  

Starts   Tuesday 14 th  April  

Ends   Friday 22 nd  May  

Starts   Monday 1 st June  

Ends    Friday 17 th July 

INSET Day 5  Monday 20 th  July 

Half Term: Monday 25 th May ð Friday 29 th  May  

 
Pupils in school 188 days  

Staff will be in school 195 days  

5 INSET Days are allocated  

2 BEBCMAT INSET days allocated  

   










